PURDUE STUDENT SENATE

BILL 23-61

"Presentation of Previously Allocated Stipend for Chief Justice Pamela Yameogo"

Authors: Sophie McGowen, Bryce Raber, Anna Ackerman, Luke Stockel,

Eric Diaz

Sponsor(s):

Agenda Date(s): Assigned to:

Recommendations:

Action(s):

President Pro Tempore: Gabriela Da Silva Student Senate President: Andrw Askounis Student Body President: Shye Robinson

WHEREAS, Purdue Student Government's approved budget allows for \$7,000 worth of stipends for the individuals serving in the positions of President, Vice President, Chief of Staff, Treasurer, Chief Justice and Pro-Tempore; and

WHEREAS, Session X of the Purdue Student Senate has the responsibility of deciding on the approval or denial of said stipends for this year's positions for the Fall semester; and

WHEREAS, The individuals have adequately fulfilled their roles as defined by the Constitution of Purdue Student Government and interpreted by PSG members throughout the first semester of the 2023-2024 academic year; and

WHEREAS, previously passed Bill 12-29 entitled "Purdue Student Government Stipend Transparency Act" requires a two-thirds approval vote for the President, Vice President, Chief of Staff, Chief Justice and Treasurer to receive their respective stipend amounts; and

WHEREAS, Previously passed bill during senate session XIIX created a stipend for the position of Pro-Temp; and

WHEREAS, Previously passed Bill 19-66 created a stipend for the position of Chief Justice.

Therefore, be it ENACTED,

that Chief Justice Pamela Yameogo be allocated \$500 of the budgeted stipend for service during the Spring semester by a two-thirds vote of the Student Senate.	
Student Body President	Student Senate President